
ENDOWMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
FY 2023 - FY 2024 

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2023 - FY 2024 
Change in Total Total Endowment Total Endowment 

Market Value (in Market Value (in Endowment Market 
SREB 4YR-1 PEERS $1,000s) $1,000s) Value 
Texas Tech University System $1,715,597 $2,903,521 69.2% 
Mississippi State University & Foundation $709,409 $894,682 26.1% 
George Mason University Foundation Inc. $179,362 $222,168 23.9% 
University of Southern Mississippi Foundation $133,520 $153,147 14.7% 
The Board of Trustees of The University of Alabama $2,088,711 $2,378,555 13.9% 
The University of Georgia and Related Foundations $1,810,872 $2,055,797 13.5% 
Georgia State University Foundation $227,449 $256,542 12.8% 
Virginia Commonwealth University and Affiliated Entities $2,582,571 $2,885,707 11.7% 
The University of Memphis $341,027 $379,783 11.4% 
University of Central Florida Foundation $228,703 $254,508 11.3% 
University of South Florida Foundation $637,873 $708,333 11.0% 
University of Mississippi Foundation $835,677 $924,527 10.6% 
The University of Tennessee System $1,599,768 $1,766,000 10.4% 
Florida Atlantic University Foundation $267,440 $295,131 10.4% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro Investment Fund $390,054 $430,165 10.3% 
Florida International University Foundation Inc $306,631 $337,735 10.1% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill and Foundations $5,200,812 $5,728,307 10.1% 
Auburn University and Foundation $1,079,218 $1,187,392 10.0% 
University of North Texas Foundation $294,044 $323,190 9.9% 
University of Louisville Foundation $918,348 $1,008,030 9.8% 
University of South Carolina and Affiliated Foundations $951,821 $1,044,373 9.7% 
University of Kentucky $1,808,119 $1,978,796 9.4% 
NC State University and Related Foundations $2,028,201 $2,219,516 9.4% 
Clemson University Foundation $1,027,446 $1,124,156 9.4% 
The University System of Maryland Foundation $2,095,331 $2,291,040 9.3% 
University of Arkansas at Fayetteville and Foundation $1,526,675 $1,665,643 9.1% 
Virginia Tech Foundation $1,792,100 $1,953,928 9.0% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte $316,286 $344,668 9.0% 
Florida State University Foundation $947,009 $1,029,931 8.8% 
Old Dominion University Educational Foundation£ $328,784 $353,413 7.5% 
Louisiana State University System* $1,060,514 $1,138,256 7.3% 
University of Delaware $1,819,783 $1,929,793 6.0% 
The Texas A&M University System & Related Foundations* $19,285,472 $20,381,028 5.7% 
University of Texas System $44,967,186 $47,464,820 5.6% 
University of Florida Foundation Inc. $2,337,110 $2,453,952 5.0% 
University of Virginia $9,799,870 $10,217,170 4.3% 
West Virginia University Foundation $843,624 $864,939 2.5% 
Oklahoma State University Foundation $1,707,485 $1,481,573 -13.2% 
University of Houston System $1,045,515 N/A N/A 
University of Oklahoma N/A N/A N/A 

Average (Excluding LSU) $3,057,234 $3,348,431 9.5% 

Source: 2024 NTSE Endowment Market Values US and Canadian Institutions 
* Total endowment includes data from all institutions in the Louisiana State University System. 
However, data in the full 2024 NCSE report are based solely from on the LSU Foundation, the largest segment. 

***Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Total Endowment Market Value. 
Updated: October 31, 2025 

**Total includes the endowment assets from The Texas A&M University System and multiple supporting foundations, including 
the Texas A&M Foundation. The full 2024 NCSE report includes separate information collected from the Texas A&M University 
System, Texas A&M Foundation, and the Baylor Oral Health Foundation (which provides financial support to the Texas A&M 
University Baylor College of Dentistry). 
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ENDOWMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND-GRANT PEERS 
FY 2023 - FY 2024 

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2023 - FY 2024 

Change in Total Total Endowment Total Endowment 
Market Value (in Market Value (in Endowment Market 

Carnegie Land-Grant Peers 
Mississippi State University & Foundation 

$1,000s) 
$709,409 

$1,000s) 
$894,682 

Value 
26.1% 

The University of Georgia and Related Foundations $1,810,872 $2,055,797 13.5% 
University of Nebraska Board of Regents $2,266,095 $2,527,253 11.5% 
The University of Tennessee System $1,599,768 $1,766,000 10.4% 
Auburn University and Foundation $1,079,218 $1,187,392 10.0% 
NC State University and Related Foundations $2,028,201 $2,219,516 9.4% 
Clemson University Foundation $1,027,446 $1,124,156 9.4% 
The University System of Maryland Foundation $2,095,331 $2,291,040 9.3% 
University of Arkansas at Fayetteville and Foundation $1,526,675 $1,665,643 9.1% 
University of Illinois & Foundation*** $3,383,034 $3,688,638 9.0% 
Virginia Tech Foundation $1,792,100 $1,953,928 9.0% 
Purdue University $3,793,601 $4,106,075 8.2% 
Colorado State University Foundation $580,577 $623,615 7.4% 
Louisiana State University System* $1,060,514 $1,138,256 7.3% 
The Texas A&M University System & Related Foundations** $19,285,472 $20,381,028 5.7% 
Iowa State University of Science and Technology $1,643,443 $1,717,452 4.5% 
Kansas State University Foundation $952,275 $849,000 -10.8% 
Oklahoma State University Foundation $1,707,485 $1,481,573 -13.2% 

Average (Excluding LSU): $2,781,235 $2,972,517 6.9% 

Source: 2024 NTSE Endowment Market Values US and Canadian Institutions 
* Total endowment includes data from all institutions in the Louisiana State University System. 
However, data in the full 2024 NCSE report are based solely from on the LSU Foundation, the largest segment. 

***Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Total Endowment Market Value. 
Updated: October 31, 2025 

**Total includes the endowment assets from The Texas A&M University System and multiple supporting foundations, including 
the Texas A&M Foundation. The full 2024 NCSE report includes separate information collected from the Texas A&M University 
System, Texas A&M Foundation, and the Baylor Oral Health Foundation (which provides financial support to the Texas A&M 
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ENDOWMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
FY 2023 - FY 2024 

FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2023 - FY 2024 

SEC Peers 

Total Endowment 
Market Value (in 
$1,000s) 

Total Endowment 
Market Value (in 
$1,000s) 

Change in Total 
Endowment Market 
Value 

Mississippi State University & Foundation $709,409 $894,682 26.1% 
The Board of Trustees of the University of Alabama $2,088,711 $2,378,555 13.9% 
The University of Georgia and Related Foundations $1,810,872 $2,055,797 13.5% 
University of Mississippi Foundation $835,677 $924,527 10.6% 
The University of Tennessee $1,599,768 $1,766,000 10.4% 
Auburn University and Foundation $1,079,218 $1,187,392 10.0% 
University of South Carolina and Affiliated Foundations $951,821 $1,044,373 9.7% 
University of Kentucky $1,808,119 $1,978,796 9.4% 
University of Arkansas at Fayetteville and Foundation $1,526,675 $1,665,643 9.1% 
University of Missouri System $2,234,800 $2,411,452 7.9% 
Louisiana State University System* $1,060,514 $1,138,256 7.3% 
Vanderbilt University $9,684,196 $10,247,727 5.8% 
The Texas A&M University System & Related Foundations $19,285,472 $20,381,028 5.7% 
University of Texas System $44,967,186 $47,464,820 5.6% 
University of Florida Foundation Inc. $2,337,110 $2,453,952 5.0% 
University of Oklahoma N/A N/A N/A 

Average (Excl. LSU): $6,494,217 $6,918,196 6.5% 

Source: 2024 NTSE Endowment Market Values US and Canadian Institutions 
* Total endowment includes data from all institutions in the Louisiana State University System. 
However, data in the full 2024 NCSE report are based solely from on the LSU Foundation, the largest segment. 

***Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Total Endowment Market Value. 
Updated: October 31, 2025 

**Total includes the endowment assets from The Texas A&M University System and multiple supporting foundations, including the Texas A&M Foundation. 
The full 2024 NCSE report includes separate information collected from the Texas A&M University System, Texas A&M Foundation, and the Baylor Oral 
Health Foundation (which provides financial support to the Texas A&M University Baylor College of Dentistry). 
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